Distributor of Murata Power Solutions Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of 78253/55VC - XFRMR 5V IN/OUT MAX 253 DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Murata Power Solutions Inc.Murata Power Solutions Inc.
78253/55VC78253/55VC

78253J Series datasheet.
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input Voltage
Output
Voltage
Max. Output
Current
Isolation
Voltage
Turns
Ratio
Package
Style
V V mA VDC
78253/35C
3.3 5.0 100 1500 1:2.27
DIL
78253/35MC SM
78253/55C
5.0 5.0 200 1500 1:1.31
DIL
78253/55MC SM
78253/35VC
3.3 5.0 100 4000 1:2.14
DIL
78253/35MVC SM
78253/55VC
5.0 5.0 200 4000 1:1.33
DIL
78253/55MVC SM
ORDER CODE DETAILS
Order Code Package Type Packaging Type Quantity
78253/XX(V)C 6 Pin DIL Tube 50
78253/XXM(V)C 6 Pin SM Tube 50
78253/XXM(V)C-R 6 Pin SM Tape & Reel 500
78253/35(M)C CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP 100kHz, 250mV 0.30 0.38 0.46 mH
Secondary Inductance, LS 100kHz, 250mV 1.60 2.00 2.40 mH
Leakage Inductance, LL 100kHz, 250mV 0.30 1.00 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, CWW 100kHz, 250mV 30 50 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, RDC >0.1VDC 0.40 1.00 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 30 35 Vμs
78253/55(M)C CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP 100kHz, 250mV 0.60 0.83 1.10 mH
Secondary Inductance, LS 100kHz, 250mV 1.10 1.40 1.70 mH
Leakage Inductance, LL 100kHz, 250mV 0.35 1.00 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, CWW 100kHz, 250mV 30 50 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, RDC >0.1VDC 0.70 1.50 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 40 50 Vμs
78253/35(M)VC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP 100kHz, 20mV 110 142 185 μH
Secondary Inductance, LS 100kHz, 20mV 550 710 850 μH
Leakage Inductance, LL 100kHz, 250mV 3.00 5.00 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, CWW 100kHz, 250mV 4.20 8.00 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, RDC >0.1VDC 0.30 0.50 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 18 22 Vμs
78253/55(M)VC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP 100kHz, 20mV 190 240 310 μH
Secondary Inductance, LS 100kHz, 20mV 350 444 540 μH
Leakage Inductance, LL 100kHz, 250mV 5.20 8.00 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, CWW 100kHz, 250mV 4.20 8.00 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, RDC >0.1VDC 0.40 0.60 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 25 28 Vμs
All specifications typical at TA=25°C
                               2 / 6                               2 / 6
Distributor of Murata Power Solutions Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of 78253/55VC - XFRMR 5V IN/OUT MAX 253 DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com